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SCAHB134 GASCONR 5145

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 134
by Representative Fannin

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund by

Fees and Self-generated Revenuesto the

Administrative Program for a statewide

retirement adjustment $ 22,377"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, line 4, change "1,237,944,607" to "1,269,444,607"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, deleteline 5

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, between line 10 and 11, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund by

Fees and Self-generated Revenuesto the

State Group Benefits Program for a statewide

retirement adjustment $ 477,770"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, line 35, change "1,074,950" to "1,388,285"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, delete lines 36 through 38

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 6, between lines 38 and 39, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund by

Interagency Transfersto the

Administrative Program for a statewide

retirement adjustment $ 110,688"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 7, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund by

Interagency Transfers to the Administrative

Services Program for a statewide

retirement adjustment $ 53,149"
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AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 7, after line 40, insert the following:

"EXPENDITURES:
L ouisiana Property Assistance Program

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
MEANS OF FINANCE:
State General Fund by:
Interagency Transfers
Fees & Self-generated Revenues
TOTAL MEANSOF FINANCING

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 8, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

"EXPENDITURES:
Federal Property Assistance Program

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
MEANS OF FINANCE:
State General Fund by:
Interagency Transfers
Fees & Self-generated Revenues
TOTAL MEANSOF FINANCING

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 8, delete lines 44 through 47

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 9, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund by
Interagency Transfers to the Telecommunications
Management Program for a statewide

retirement adjustment

Payable out of the State General Fund by
Interagency Transfers to the Telecommunications
Management Program for a statewide

retirement adjustment

AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 9, after line 47, insert the following:

"EXPENDITURES:
Prison Enterprises Program

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

MEANS OF FINANCE:
State General Fund by:
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$ 51,210
$ 51,210
$ 12,800
$ 38,410
$ 51,210"
$ 15,856
$__ 15856
$ 4,750
$ 11,106
$ 15,856"
$ 413,817
$ 121,515"
$ 22,652
$ 22,652

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Raynel Gascon.
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Interagency Transfers $ 15,630
Fees & Self-generated Revenues $ 7.022

TOTAL MEANSOF FINANCING $ 22,652"

AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 10, between lines 32 and 33, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund by

Interagency Transfers to the Flight

Maintenance Program for a statewide

retirement adjustment $ 5,294"
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