

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 134
by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

3 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
4 Fees and Self-generated Revenues to the
5 Administrative Program for a statewide
6 retirement adjustment \$ 22,377"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 5, line 4, change "1,237,944,607" to "1,269,444,607"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 5, delete line 5

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 5, between line 10 and 11, insert the following:

13 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
14 Fees and Self-generated Revenues to the
15 State Group Benefits Program for a statewide
16 retirement adjustment \$ 477,770"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 6, line 35, change "1,074,950" to "1,388,285"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 6, delete lines 36 through 38

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 6, between lines 38 and 39, insert the following:

23 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
24 Interagency Transfers to the
25 Administrative Program for a statewide
26 retirement adjustment \$ 110,688"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 8

28 On page 7, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

29 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
30 Interagency Transfers to the Administrative
31 Services Program for a statewide
32 retirement adjustment \$ 53,149"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 7, after line 40, insert the following:

3 "EXPENDITURES:

4 Louisiana Property Assistance Program	\$ <u>51,210</u>
5	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ <u><u>51,210</u></u>
6 MEANS OF FINANCE:	
7 State General Fund by:	
8 Interagency Transfers	\$ 12,800
9 Fees & Self-generated Revenues	\$ <u>38,410</u>
10	
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$ <u><u>51,210</u></u> "

11 AMENDMENT NO. 10

12 On page 8, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

13 "EXPENDITURES:

14 Federal Property Assistance Program	\$ <u>15,856</u>
15	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ <u><u>15,856</u></u>
16 MEANS OF FINANCE:	
17 State General Fund by:	
18 Interagency Transfers	\$ 4,750
19 Fees & Self-generated Revenues	\$ <u>11,106</u>
20	
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$ <u><u>15,856</u></u> "

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 8, delete lines 44 through 47

23 AMENDMENT NO. 12

24 On page 9, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

25 "Payable out of the State General Fund by	
26 Interagency Transfers to the Telecommunications	
27 Management Program for a statewide	
28 retirement adjustment	\$ 413,817
29	
29 Payable out of the State General Fund by	
30 Interagency Transfers to the Telecommunications	
31 Management Program for a statewide	
32 retirement adjustment	\$ 121,515"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 13

34 On page 9, after line 47, insert the following:

35 "EXPENDITURES:

36 Prison Enterprises Program	\$ <u>22,652</u>
37	
38	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ <u><u>22,652</u></u>

39 MEANS OF FINANCE:
40 State General Fund by:

1	Interagency Transfers	\$	15,630
2	Fees & Self-generated Revenues	\$	<u>7,022</u>
3	TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$	<u><u>22,652"</u></u>

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

5

6 On page 10, between lines 32 and 33, insert the following:

7 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
8 Interagency Transfers to the Flight
9 Maintenance Program for a statewide
10 retirement adjustment

\$ 5,294"